CAT25256
Doc. No. MD-1127 Rev. B 2 © 2008 SCILLC. All rights reserved.
Characteristics subject to change without notice
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS(1)
Parameters Ratings Units
Storage Temperature –65 to +150 ºC
Voltage on any Pin with Respect to Ground(2) –0.5 to + 6.5 V
RELIABILITY CHARACTERISTICS(3)

Doc. No. MD-1127 Rev. B 16 © 2008 SCILLC. All rights reserved.
Characteristics subject to change without notice
EXAMPLE OF ORDERING INFORMATION (1)(2)(3)(5)
Notes:
(1)  All packages are RoHS-compliant (Lead-free, Halogen-free).
(2)  The standard lead finish is NiPdAu.
(3) The device used in the above example is a CAT25256VI-GT3 (SOIC, Industrial Temperature, NiPdAu, Tape & Reel).
(4) The SOIC, EIAJ (X) package is only available in 2000 pcs/reel and standard lead finish Matte-Tin, i.e., CAT25256XI-T2.
(5) The TDFN 3x4.9mm (ZD2) package is only available in 2000 pcs/reel, i.e., CAT25256ZD2I-GT2.
(6) For the Chip Scale Package (CSP) dimensions and ordering details, please contact factory.
(7) For additional package and temperature options, please contact your nearest ON Semiconductor Sales office.
Prefix Device # Suffix
CAT 25256 V  I -G    T3
Company ID
Product Number
25256 Temperature Range
I = Industrial (-40ºC to 85ºC)
E = Extended (-40ºC to 125ºC)
Lead Finish
 Blank: Matte-Tin
 G: NiPdAu
Package
 L:  PDIP
 V: SOIC, JEDEC
 X: SOIC, EIAJ (4)
 Y:  TSSOP
 ZD2: TDFN (3x4.9mm) (5)
 CSA1: CSP (6)
Tape & Reel
 T: Tape & Reel
 2: 2000 units/Reel
 3: 3000 units/Reel
Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.